
BRIHANMUMBAI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION  
Department: Chief Engineer (Sewerage Operations) 

 
QUOTATION NOTICE 

 
No.:      E.E.Mech. (Sew) City-1/3770  Dt: 08.09.2022 

 

The Chief Engineer (Sewerage Operations) of Brihanmumbai Municipal 
Corporation invites sealed quotations for the work as detailed below. 
 

 Sr. 
 No. 

Subject 
EMD 

Amount 
(Rs.) 

Quotation 
Price (Rs.) 

Due Date of 
submission of 

quotation 
 

1. 
 

Work of repairing & overhauling of 
suction sluice valves at Mazgoan 
pumping station as per 
specifications and terms of 
conditions. 

 
  3,000/-

 
Rs. 220/- plus 

18% GST) 

 
15.09.2022 

Up to 3.00 PM 

 

Post Qualifying Criteria: 

 
1. The quotationer in their own name shall have satisfactorily executed the work 

of repairing and servicing of sluice valve/penstock gates in pumping stations 
amounting  not less than Rs. 1,00,000/- in BMC/ Semi-govt./Government 
/Public sector Organization during last seven years. 

 

 2. If quotationer failed to submit the documentary evidence of above work 
experience then the offer will be liable to treat as Non responsive and 10 % EMD 
shall be forfeited.    

 

Quotation Document: 
The blank quotation copies are available in the office of Executive Engineer 

Mechanical (Sewerage) City-1 at address mentioned below, between 11.00 a.m. to 
4.30  p.m. on any working day of the month. The Challan for quotation cost shall 
be obtained from this office and paid at any CFC Centre. A copy of receipt of the 
payment shall be produced in this office upon which quotation document will be 
issued. The last date of issue of quotation forms will be up to the day of the 
due date i.e. 15.09.2022 up to 12.00 noon. 

 

Earnest Money d eposit (EMD): 
The quotationer shall pay E.M.D. of Rs. 3,000/- by way of cash or Demand 

Draft drawn in favour of Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation payable at 
Mumbai. 

The E.M.D. Receipt No. and date shall be clearly mentioned on the envelope. 
 



Only Registered Municipal Suppliers (in case of quotation for supply), having 
revised Standing Deposit according to their class & category, are exempted from 
payment of Earnest Money Deposit. However, it is mandatory on the Registered 
Municipal Suppliers to mention Standing Deposit Receipt No. on the quotation 
envelope and also enclose attested photo copy of the Standing Deposit Receipt 
along with the quotation.  

  
Interested quotationers may obtain further information from the office of Executive 
Engineer Mech. (Sew.)City-I, at the address given below 

Executive Engineer Mech.(Sew.)City-I, 
Sewerage Operation Building, 4th floor, 
At Dadar Pumping Station Complex, 
249, Senapati Bapat Marg, 
Dadar(West), Mumbai-400 028. 

The Q uotation should reach in the office of Executive Engineer 
Mech.(Sew.)City-I, by 3.00 P.M. on  15.09.2022. The quotation will be opened on 
same day after 4.00 p.m. 

All the quotationers and those registered with BMC with standing deposit (in 
case of quotation for work) shall also pay the EMD either in Cash or through 

Demand Draft of Rs. 3,000, in favour of Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation. 
The quotation copies shall not be sent or received by post/courier. The 

Quotations will be opened as stated above, in front of the bidders who wish to 
attend. 

If the office happens  to  be  closed  on  the  date  of  receipt  of  the  
Quotation  as  specified,  the Quotation will be received and opened on the next 
working day at the same time and venue. 
THE OFFERS WHICH DO NOT COMPLY WITH ABOVE POST QUALIFICATION 
CRITERIA WILL BE CONSIDERED AS NON RESPONSIVE AND 10% EMD 
AMOUNT SHALL BE FORFEITED. 

 
 

 
                            Sd/-                                              

                        Executive Engineer Mech.(Sew.)City-I 


